
1 Rumah Makan Putri Enrekang Kec. Burau 081355224064 Rumah Makan 2 orang
2 Rindu Alam Kec. Burau 085214104943 Rumah Makan 2 orang
3 Rumah Makan Malili Kec. Burau 081355284338 Rumah Makan 2 orang
4 Rumah Makan Luwu Timur Kec. Burau 081342333752 Rumah Makan 2 orang
5 D' Colours Café Kec. Burau 082227444336 Café Karoke, Wifi 9 Orang
6 Warung Makan Mas Joel Kec. Wotu - Warung 4 orang
7 Rumah Makan Eka Lestari Kec. Wotu 085342569362 Warung 2 orang
8 Warung Makan Restu Kec. Wotu  081341820290 Warung 2 orang
9 Warung Makan Anugrah Kec. Wotu 081343850383 Warung 2 orang

10 Warkop Kusuka Kec. Wotu - Café Wifi 2 orang
11 Lapae Coffe Kec. Wotu - Café Wifi 2 orang
12 Warung Erna Kec. Kalaena - Warung 2 orang
13 Warung Solenda Kec. Kalaena - Warung 1 orang
14 Warung Makan Barokah Kec. Kalaena 082187494224 Warung 2 orang
15 Kios Handayani Kec. Kalaena 081241830483 Warung 1 orang
16 Warung Sri Rejeki Kec. Kalaena - Warung 1 orang
17 Rumah Makan Nur Alam Kec. Mangkutana 081242247261 Warung 3 orang
18 Warung Lestari Kec. Mangkutana 081355247963 Warung 2 orang
19 Warung Lesehan Lopi Kec. Mangkutana 085299925112 Warung 6 orang
20 Warung Makan Srikandi Kec. Mangkutana 081342200192 Warung 1 orang
21 Warung Toraja Kec. Mangkutana 081342174550 Warung 1 orang
22 Rumah Makan Sinar Abadi Kec. Tomoni 081242552333 Warung 3 orang
23 Warung Makan Sumber Agung Kec. Tomoni 081355949053 Warung 2 orang
24 Warung Makan Depot Ayu Kec. Tomoni 081342157000 Warung 4 orang
25 Warung Makan 3 Putra Kec. Tomoni 085255431056 Warung 2 orang
26 Warung Sari Laut Mbak Rati Kec. Tomoni 081342072452 Warung 2 orang
27 Warung Sari Laut Cita Rasa Kec. Tomoni 081343696025 Warung 2 orang
28 Warung Makan Sederhana Kec. Tomoni 085242848320 Warung 2 orang
29 Warung Makan Sarinah Kec. Tomoni - Warung 2 orang
30 Warung Pangkep Kec. Tomoni 081244727477 Warung 7 orang
31 Binrez Café Kec. Tomoni - Café Wifi 7 orang
32 Warung Makan Lumayan Kec. Tomoni Timur 085255091659 Warung 8 orang
33 Warung Makan Girandy Kec. Nuha 081355148848 Warung 5 orang
34 Warung Makan Lembo Lolo Kec. Nuha 0475 - 321336 Warung 3 orang
35 Warung Makan Sop Saudara Kec. Nuha 081343717229 Warung 5 orang
36 Restoran Pelangi Kec. Nuha - Restoran 7 orang
37 Warung Cita Rasa Kec. Nuha - Warung 4 orang
38 CV. Adhi Maya Kec. Nuha - Catering 5 orang
39 Kopi Api Kec. Nuha 082196952969 Café Wifi 3 orang
40 Kopi Api Resto Kec. Nuha 082196952969 Restoran 5 orang
41 Ekspelangi Kec. Nuha - Pujasera 55 orang
42 Pujasera Kec. Nuha - Pujasera 43 orang
43 Nonanu Kec. Nuha 081320500411 Café wifi 12 orang
44 Taman Iniaku Kec. Nuha - Pujasera 34 orang
45 Warkop Bukit Segitiga Kec. Nuha - Café Wifi 2 orang
46 Toffen Coffe Kec. Nuha - Café Wifi 3 orang
47 Q n R Kec. Nuha - Café Wifi 5 orang
48 TAB Resto Kec. Nuha - Restoran 7 orang
49 Krakatau Resto Kec. Nuha - Restoran 3 orang
50 Yanti Kec. Nuha - Catering 6 orang
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51 Almaidah Kec. Nuha - Catering 5 orang
52 Lusiana Resto Kec. Nuha - Restoran 4 orang
53 Double F Resto Kec. Nuha 082347247917 Restoran 4 orang
54 Pujasera Kec.Wasuponda - Pujasera 33 orang
55 Kedai Teras Kec.Wasuponda - Warung 2 orang
56 Punggawa Kec. Malili - Café Karoke, Wifi 3 orang
57 The Trans Kec. Malili - Café Karoke, Wifi 3 orang
58 Aroma Malili Kec. Malili - Warung 5 orang
59 Warung Mutiara Kec. Malili 081343824249 Warung 4 orang
60 Red Chicken Kec. Malili 085342000998 Warung Wifi 6 orang
61 Abadi Trans Kec. Malili - Warung 2 orang
62 Tanah Abang Kec. Malili - Warung 4 orang
63 Rumah Makan Nur Azisah Kec. Malili 085256813118 Warung 1 orang
64 Aroma Laut Kec. Malili 0856996400912 Warung 6 orang
65 Aroma Lampia Kec. Malili - Warung 5 orang
66 Aroma Simpati Kec. Malili 081242461072 Warung 4 orang
67 Warung Pangkep Kec. Malili 085242440666 Warung 5 orang
68 Warung Dirar Kec. Malili 085397482222 Warung 2 orang
69 Warung Papayud's Kec. Malili - Warung 4 orang
70 Pujasera Kec. Malili - Pujasera 50 orang
71 Texture Kec. Malili - Café Wifi, Life Music 6 orang
72 Coto dan Palubasa Kec. Malili - Warung 5 orang
73 Mixi Lagaligo Kec. Malili 081340202030 Café Wifi, Life Music 2 orang
74 Adyaksa Kec. Malili - Café Wifi, Life Music 3 orang
75 Replika Kec. Malili 085399134707 Café Wifi, Life Music 2 orang
76 Rumah Makan Khas Lutim Kec. Malili - Warung 5 orang
77 Warung Assalam Kec. Malili 082348074646 Warung 4 orang
78 Lesehan Ridha Kec. Towuti 081342073575 Warung 3 orang
79 Warung Makan Nirvana Kec. Towuti 081355031331 Warung 2 orang
80 Warung Sulawesi Kec. Towuti 081241363759 Warung 4 orang
81 Coto Makassar Kec. Towuti - Warung 4 orang
82 Nomay Coffe Roaster Kec. Towuti 082187317818 Café wifi 4 orang
83 Warkop Halaman Kec. Towuti - Café wifi 3 orang
84 Warung Ekstra Pedas Kec. Towuti 085398932392 Warung 3 orang
85 Rumah Kapurung Kec. Towuti 082193128878 Warung 2 orang
86 Sop Saudara Kec. Towuti - Warung 4 orang
87 Warung Pangkep Kec. Towuti 082288034646 Warung 8 orang
88 Nay Tae Kec. Towuti 0821879942609 Café wifi 9 Orang
89 Warung Padang Kec. Towuti - Warung 5 orang
90 Warkop Kawah Kec. Towuti - Café wifi 3 orang
91 Mas Gendut Kec. Towuti 082221419963 Warung 3 orang
92 Mas Barokah Kec. Towuti - Warung 3 orang

            Kepala Dinas, 

Pangkat: Pembina Utama Muda
           Nip: 19641119 19901 1 008



Standar Double Superior Suite Standar Double Superior Suite
1 Hotel Grand Mulia Kec. Nuha 081 241 152 151 32 kmr 20 kmr - 4 kmr Rp.   500.000 / NETT Rp.    750.000 / NETT Rp. 1.000.000 / NETT

2 Matano Sunrise Kec. Nuha 081 142 3607 5 kmr 6 kmr - 1 kmr Rp.   175.000 / NETT Rp.    220.000 / NETT Rp.    300.000 / NETT

3 Il Dayana Kec. Nuha 0475 - 321434 14 kmr 7 kmr 21 kmr - Rp.   250.000 / NETT Rp.   250.000 / NETT Rp.    500.000 / NETT Rp.    300.000 / NETT

4 Hotel Lusiana Kec. Nuha 085 394 421 449 16 kmr 47 kmr 2 kmr 1 kmr Rp.   272.250 / NETT Rp.    665.500 / NETT Rp.    707.850 / NETT Rp.    958.925 / NETT

5 Penginapan Taman Lawewu Kec. Nuha 081 354 979 948 3 kmr 1 kmr Rp.   100.000 / NETT Rp.   200.000 / NETT

6 Transisco Kec. Nuha 0475 - 321025 69 KMR 62 KMR 7 KMR Rp.    250.000 / NETT Rp.    250.000 / NETT Rp.    250.000 / NETT

7 Pondok Abadi Kec. Nuha - 8 KMR 6 KMR 2 KMR Rp.     50.000 / NETT Rp.      75.000 / NETT Rp.    100.000 / NETT

8 Krakatau Kec. Nuha 085395011160 76 KMR 1 KMR Rp. 350.000 / NETT Rp. 320.000 / NETT

9 Villa Matano Soroako Kec. Nuha 0811 4107242 3 KMR 2 KMR 3 KMR 2 KMR Rp. 350.000 / NETT Rp. 350.000 / NETT Rp. 420.000 / NETT Rp. 520.000 / NETT

10 Penginapan Bintang Kejora Kec. Nuha 085 299 128 273 3 KMR 3 KMR 1 KMR Rp.     65.000 / NETT Rp.    100.000 / NETT Rp.    125.000 / NETT

11 Duta inn Kec. Nuha
081 342 188 

558/0475 321794
26 KMR 16 KMR 10 KMR Rp.   242.000 / NETT Rp.   297.000 / NETT Rp.    330.000 / NETT Rp.    300.000 / NETT

12 Hotel Mulia Kec. Nuha - 10 KMR 8 KMR 2 KMR Rp.   175.000 / NETT Rp.   200.000 / NETT Rp.   200.000 / NETT

13 Losmen Rahmat Kec. Wotu - 2 KMR Rp.   160.000 / NETT Rp.   280.000 / NETT

14 Penginapan Mekar Melati Kec. Tomoni 081241188456 31 KMR 18 KMR Rp.     120.000 / NETT Rp.     170.000 / NETT

15 Hotel Sikumbang Kec. Tomoni 081297867330 5 KMR 26 KMR 32 KMR 4 KMR Rp. 110.000 / NETT Rp.   275.000 / NETT Rp.    385.000 / NETT Rp. 650.000 / NETT

16 Wisma Abadi Kec. Tomoni 085299489333 13 2 6 Rp. 80.000 / NETT Rp. 100.000 / NETT Rp. 150.000 / NETT

17 Penginapan Sumber Urip I Kec. Tomoni 085 342 445 449 7 KMR 10 KMR Rp.    50.000 / NETT Rp.    100.000 / NETT

18 Pengnapan Sumber Urip II Kec. Tomoni 081 342 378 450 9 KMR 28 KMR Rp.    50.000 / NETT Rp.    125.000 / NETT

19 Wisma Fatma Kec. Wasuponda 085340776278 7 KMR 2 KMR Rp. 100.000 / NETT Rp. 200.000 / NET

20 Penginapan Dg.Canne Kec. Towuti 081153711182 16 KMR 9 KMR Rp. 150.000 NETT Rp. 250.000 / NETT

21 Penginapan Setia I Kec. Malili 0474 - 321086 6 KMR 2 KMR Rp.      50.000 / NETT Rp.     80.000 / NETT

22 Penginapan Setia II Kec. Malili 0474 - 321150 4 KMR 3 KMR Rp.      50.000 / NETT Rp.     80.000 / NETT

23 Villa Pondok Sepuluh Kec. Malili 0474 - 321112 10 KMR Rp.    175.000 / NETT

24 Wisma Arya dan Alya Kec. Malili 0474 - 321645 5 KMR 5 KMR Rp.      50.000 / NETT Rp.    100.000 / NETT

25 Pengnapan Megaria Kec. Malili 0474 - 321075 12 KMR 5 KMR Rp.      50.000 / NETT Rp.    100.000 / NETT

26 Wisma Trans Kec. Malili 082 292 224 111 10 KMR Rp. 200.000 / NETT

27 Wisma Golden House Kec. Malili 082 187 374 386 6 KMR 2 KMR

28 Wisma Kaisar Kec. Malili 082 313 354 456
29 Losmen Nur Azizah Kec. Malili 085256813118 3 KMR 1 KMR Rp. 75.000 / NETT Rp. 125.000 / NETT

30 Wisma Punokawan Kec. Malili 0474 - 3220175 9 KMR 8 KMR Rp.       250.000  NETT Rp.    300.000 NETT

31 Hotel Lagaligo Kec. Malili 081 342 160 088 12 kmr Rp.      300.000 / NETT  

DATA HOTEL/PENGINAPAN DAN LOSMEN
KABUPATEN LUWU TIMUR 2021
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Kepala Dinas 

Drs.H.Hamris Darwis
Pangkat: Pembina Utama Muda
Nip: 19641119 19901 1 008



Standar Double Superior

1 Hotel Grand Mulia Kec. Nuha 0812 4115 2151 32 kmr 20 kmr -

2 Matano Sunrise Kec. Nuha 081 142 3607 5 kmr 6 kmr -

3 Il Dayana Kec. Nuha 0475321434 14 kmr 7 kmr 21 kmr

5 Hotel Lusiana Kec. Nuha 0853 9442 1449 16 kmr 47 kmr 2 kmr

6 Penginapan Taman Lawewu Kec. Nuha 0813 543279 948 3 kmr 1 kmr -

7 Transisco Kec. Nuha 0475 - 321025 69 kmr 62 kmr -

8 Pondok Abadi Kec. Nuha - 8 kmr 6 kmr 2 KMR

9 Krakatau Kec. Nuha 085395011160 76 kmr 1 kmr -

10 Villa Matano Soroako Kec. Nuha 0811 4107242 3 kmr 2 kmr 3 KMR

11 Penginapan Bintang Kejora Kec. Nuha 085 299 128 273 3 kmr 3 kmr 1 KMR

12 Duta inn Kec. Nuha
081 342 188 

558/0475 321794
26 kmr 16 kmr 10 KMR

13 Hotel Mulia Kec. Nuha - 10 kmr 8 kmr 2 KMR

14 Losmen Rahmat Kec. Wotu - 2 kmr - -

15 Penginapan Mekar Melati Kec. Tomoni 081241188456 31 kmr 18 kmr -

16 Hotel Sikumbang Kec. Tomoni 081297867330 5 kmr 26 kmr 32 kmr

17 Wisma Abadi Kec. Tomoni 085299489333 13 kmr 2 kmr 6 kmr

18 Penginapan Sumber Urip I Kec. Tomoni 085 342 445 449 7 kmr 10 kmr -

19 Pengnapan Sumber Urip II Kec. Tomoni 081 342 378 450 9 kmr 28 kmr -

20 Wisma Fatma Kec. Wasuponda 085340776278 7 kmr 2 kmr -

21 Penginapan Dg.Canne Kec. Towuti 081153711182 16 kmr 9 kmr -

22 Penginapan Setia I Kec. Malili 0474 - 321086 6 kmr 2 kmr -

23 Penginapan Setia II Kec. Malili 0474 - 321150 4 kmr 3 kmr -

24 Villa Pondok Sepuluh Kec. Malili 0474 - 321112 10 kmr - -

25 Wisma Arya dan Alya Kec. Malili 0474 - 321645 5 kmr - 5 kmr

26 Pengnapan Megaria Kec. Malili 0474 - 321075 12 kmr - 5 kmr

27 Wisma Trans Kec. Malili 082 292 224 111 10 kmr - -

28 Wisma Golden House Kec. Malili 082 187 374 386 6 kmr - 2 kmr

29 Wisma Kaisar Kec. Malili 082 313 354 456 - - -

30 Losmen Nur Azizah Kec. Malili 085256813118 3 kmr 1 kmr -

31 Wisma Punokawan Kec. Malili 0474 - 3220175 9 kmr 8 kmr 8 kmr

32 Hotel Lagaligo Kec. Malili 081 342 160 088 12 kmr - -
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